
📚 Monthly Current Affairs
 December 2025

🏛 

🌍 

💰 

🛡 

🏅 

🎭 

🧪 

🧠 

SPORTS

MISC / STATIC GK

ECONOMY & BANKING

DEFENCE & SECURITY

INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS

NATIONAL & STATE AFFAIRS

AWARDS, BOOKS & CULTURE

SCIENCE, TECH & ENVIRONMENT

Q.
No.

Q.
No.

Q.
No.

Q.
No.

Q.
No.

Q.
No.

Q.
No.

Q.
No.

Question

Question

Question

Question

Question

Question

Question

Question

Answer

Answer

Answer

Answer

Answer

Answer

Answer

Answer

Q1

Q2

Q3

Q4

Q5

Q6

Q7

Q8

Q9

Q10

Q11

Q12

Q13

Q14

Q15

Q16

Q17

Q18

Q19

Q20

Q21

Q22

Q23

Q24

Q25

Q26

Q27

Q28

Q29

Q30

Q31

Q32

Q33

Q34

Q51

Q52

Q53

Q54

Q55

Q35

Q36

Q37

Q38

Q39

Q56

Q57

Q58

Q59

Q60

Q40

Q41

Q42

Q43

Q61

Q62

Q63

Q64

Q65

Q44

Q45

Q46

Q47

Q66

Q67

Q68

Q69

Q70

Q48

Q49

Q50

Q71

Q72

Q73

Q74

Q75

Q76

Q77

Q78

Q79

Q80

Q81

Q82

Q83

Q84

Q85

Who won the 2025 FIFA Arab Cup title?

Where was COP11 of the UNCAC held?

Where was the Asian Legends Cup held?

In which country is the Kunar River located?

Who won the Global Chess League 2025 title?

What is India's rank in the Passport Index 2025?

By how much has MSP on copra been increased?

Vijay Diwas is observed every year on which date?

World Meditation Day is celebrated on which date?

Narpuh Wildlife Sanctuary is located in which state?

Chapori Wildlife Sanctuary is located in which state?

Where will India's first power museum be developed?

Vinod Kumar Shukla was associated with which field?

Who has been elected as the new President of Chile?

Who was crowned ICC Women's Player of the Month?

When was the Sashastra Seema Bal (SSB) established?

Hansi has been declared the 23rd district of which state?

In which state has the 'Meri Yojana' portal been launched?

Which country launched its first polymer one-rial banknote?

Which Indian airline won Best Domestic Airline Award 2025?

National Consumer Day in India is celebrated on which date?

National Consumer Day in India is celebrated on which date?

Which company topped the Hurun Global 1000 Report 2025?

Who has been appointed as the Director General of NCAER?

Who was ICC Men's Player of the Month for November 2025?

Who became the first ever wheelchair user to travel to space?

Who has been appointed as the new Prime Minister of Tonga?

"The One: Cricket My Life and More" is whose autobiography?

DMRC Foundation Day is observed every year on which date?

Which country declared 21 December as a "Day of Reflection"?

India's first Miss India who passed away in December 2025 was?

Which Union Territory has inaugurated its first Gen Z Post Office?

Which country signed a visa waiver agreement with India in 2025?

Which airline is being probed by CCI for large-scale cancellations?

Who is set to restart the Kashiwazaki–Kariwa nuclear power plant?

National Mathematics Day is celebrated every year on which date?

National Mathematics Day is celebrated every year on which date?

How many medals did India win at Asian Youth Para Games 2025?

Former Union Home Minister Shivraj Patil belonged to which state?

Who won the Best Series award at the Filmfare OTT Awards 2025?

Where has the world's first autonomous shipyard been established?

Where was a 70-foot iron statue of footballer Lionel Messi unveiled?

Exercise AviaIndra 2025 is conducted between which two countries?

Under Operation Hawkeye, strikes on ISIS sites were conducted by?

In which state was the century-old Pagdi System recently abolished?

Joint Exercise 'Ekattha' 2025 was held between which two countries?

The Supreme Court allowed mining in which hills below 1000 metres?

In which region did the Indian Army induct heavy battle tanks in 2025?

In which region did the Indian Army induct heavy battle tanks in 2025?

'Desert Cyclone II' is a joint exercise between India and which country?

VB-G RAM G Bill, 2025 became law after receiving assent from whom?

Who was the only Muslim woman in the Constituent Assembly of India?

National Consumer Rights Day is celebrated every year on which date?

National Consumer Rights Day is celebrated every year on which date?

Which country ranks third in the Global AI Index after the US and China?

Which country ranks third in the Global AI Index after the US and China?

National Mathematics Day marks the birth anniversary of which scientist?

National Mathematics Day marks the birth anniversary of which scientist?

When was the Panchayats (Extension to Scheduled Areas) Act launched?

In which river basin did Tamil Nadu launch an otter conservation initiative?

Which company bagged the 2025 FIA European Rally Championship title?

Exercise AviaIndra 2025 is being conducted between which two countries?

Who became the first learning-disabled artist to win the Turner Prize 2025?

India's first wildlife-safe road on NH-45 has been introduced in which state?

In December 2025, how many new cities were added to UNESCO's GNLC?

Siliserh Lake in Alwar was declared a Ramsar site. It is located in which state?

Who became the first world leader to receive Ethiopia's highest civilian award?

Which railway station received the National Energy Conservation Award 2025?

Which railway station received the National Energy Conservation Award 2025?

Which country finalised a Free Trade Agreement with India in December 2025?

National Good Governance Day is celebrated every year in India on which date?

India and Jordan have agreed to twin which two UNESCO World Heritage Sites?

Which bank was recognised as Best Bank in India at The Banker's Awards 2025?

Which company secured the first position in the 2025 Hurun Global 1000 Report?

Vinod Kumar Shukla, who passed away recently, was associated with which field?

Where was the programme "Shunya Se Shatak: Ek Shatabdi Atal Bharat Ki" held?

Keep Learning, Keep Growing! 

Which Indian men's hockey player has been nominated for the Khel Ratna Award?

India announced USD 450 million assistance to which country after Cyclone Ditwah?

Which vessel has been inducted as India Coast Guard's first pollution control vessel?

Which country became the first to receive UNESCO recognition for its national cuisine?

The book "Sanatan Sanskriti Ki Atal Drishti" was released by which Vice President of India?

The logo and mascot for the inaugural Khelo India Tribal Games were unveiled in which city?

Who won the gold medal in the men's 10 m air rifle final at the National Shooting Championship?

Oman's national honour "The First Class of the Order of Oman" awarded to PM Narendra Modi was his which
international honour?

Chhattisgarh's Kopra Reservoir in Bilaspur district has become the state's first Ramsar site. Which state is it in?

67

56

72

Italy

29th

UAE

₹445

1996

1963

India

India

Doha

Patna

Oman

Japan

Indore

IndiGo

Assam

NVIDIA

NVIDIA

Kolkata

Bilaspur

Haryana

Cauvery

Air India

Thailand

Morocco

Australia

Srinivasa
Ramanujan

Srinivasa
Ramanujan

Sri Lanka

Rajasthan

MRF Tyres

Meghalaya

Jammu and
Kashmir

Uttarakhand

Maharashtra

Maharashtra

Aravalli Hills

Saudi Arabia

16 December

24 December

24 December

24 December

25 December

22 December

22 December

24 December

22 December

24 December

Nnenna Kalu

New Zealand

Chhattisgarh

Hardik Singh

Suresh Goyal

Both A and B
(Pakistan &
Afghanistan)

Kiran Ankush
Jadhav

Shafali Verma

Black Warrant

Simon Harmer

Narendra Modi

Hindi literature

Hindi literature

Kashmir Valley

Kashmir Valley

Bank of Baroda

Miyana Railway
Station

Miyana Railway
Station

Lord Fakafanua

Samudra Pratap

Meher Castelino

Andhra Pradesh

USA and Jordan

Shikhar Dhawan

Madhya Pradesh

India and Russia

India and Russia

Alpine SG Pipers

Hayley Arceneaux

India and Maldives

José Antonio Kast

C. P. Radhakrishnan

Ellora Caves – Petra

President Droupadi
Murmu

✓Begum Qudsia Aijaz
Rasul

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

📖

https://generalknowledgequestion.in/
https://generalknowledgequestion.in/
https://generalknowledgequestion.in/
https://generalknowledgequestion.in/
https://generalknowledgequestion.in/

