

### NATIONAL & STATE AFFAIRS

Q. No.	Question	Answer
Q1	Chhattisgarh's Kopra Reservoir in Bilaspur district has become the state's first Ramsar site. Which state is it in?	✓ Chhattisgarh
Q2	Former Union Home Minister Shivraj Patil belonged to which state?	✓ Maharashtra
Q3	In which state was the century-old Paggi System recently abolished?	✓ Maharashtra
Q4	Vijay Diwas is observed every year on which date?	✓ 16 December
Q5	Where will India's first power museum be developed?	✓ Patna
Q6	Which Union Territory has inaugurated its first Gen Z Post Office?	✓ Jammu and Kashmir
Q7	Hansi has been declared the 23rd district of which state?	✓ Haryana
Q8	In which state has the 'Meri Yojana' portal been launched?	✓ Uttarakhand
Q9	Siliserh Lake in Alwar was declared a Ramsar site. It is located in which state?	✓ Rajasthan
Q10	Narpur Wildlife Sanctuary is located in which state?	✓ Meghalaya
Q11	Chaporji Wildlife Sanctuary is located in which state?	✓ Assam
Q12	India's first wildlife-safe road on NH-45 has been introduced in which state?	✓ Madhya Pradesh
Q13	Which railway station received the National Energy Conservation Award 2025?	✓ Miyana Railway Station
Q14	DMRC Foundation Day is observed every year on which date?	✓ 24 December
Q15	National Consumer Day in India is celebrated on which date?	✓ 24 December
Q16	National Consumer Rights Day is celebrated every year on which date?	✓ 24 December
Q17	National Good Governance Day is celebrated every year in India on which date?	✓ 25 December
Q18	National Mathematics Day is celebrated every year on which date?	✓ 22 December
Q19	National Mathematics Day marks the birth anniversary of which scientist?	✓ Srinivasa Ramanujan
Q20	When was the Panchayats (Extension to Scheduled Areas) Act launched?	✓ 1996
Q21	VB-G RAM G Bill, 2025 became law after receiving assent from whom?	✓ President Droupadi Murmu
Q22	Where was the programme "Shunya Se Shatak: Ek Shatabdi Atal Bharat Ki" held?	✓ Indore
Q23	The logo and mascot for the inaugural Khelo India Tribal Games were unveiled in which city?	✓ Bilaspur

### INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS

Q. No.	Question	Answer
Q24	Which country ranks third in the Global AI Index after the US and China?	✓ India
Q25	Which country became the first to receive UNESCO recognition for its national cuisine?	✓ Italy
Q26	Who became the first world leader to receive Ethiopia's highest civilian award?	✓ Narendra Modi
Q27	What is India's rank in the Passport Index 2025?	✓ 67
Q28	Who has been elected as the new President of Chile?	✓ José Antonio Kast
Q29	Which country signed a visa waiver agreement with India in 2025?	✓ Saudi Arabia
Q30	Which country declared 21 December as a "Day of Reflection"?	✓ Australia
Q31	Who is set to restart the Kashiwazaki-Kariwa nuclear power plant?	✓ Japan
Q32	India announced USD 450 million assistance to which country after Cyclone Dilwah?	✓ Sri Lanka
Q33	Which country finalised a Free Trade Agreement with India in December 2025?	✓ New Zealand
Q34	Where was COP11 of the UNCAC held?	✓ Doha
Q51	Oman's national honour "The First Class of the Order of Oman" awarded to PM Narendra Modi was his which international honour?	✓ 29th
Q52	India and Jordan have agreed to twin which two UNESCO World Heritage Sites?	✓ Ellora Caves – Petra
Q53	Who has been appointed as the new Prime Minister of Tonga?	✓ Lord Fakafanua
Q54	Which country ranks third in the Global AI Index after the US and China?	✓ India
Q55	In which country is the Kunar River located?	✓ Both A and B (Pakistan & Afghanistan)

### ECONOMY & BANKING

Q. No.	Question	Answer
Q35	Which bank was recognised as Best Bank in India at The Banker's Awards 2025?	✓ Bank of Baroda
Q36	By how much has MSP on copra been increased?	✓ ₹445
Q37	Which company topped the Hurun Global 1000 Report 2025?	✓ NVIDIA
Q38	Which Indian airline won Best Domestic Airline Award 2025?	✓ Air India
Q39	Which airline is being probed by CCI for large-scale cancellations?	✓ IndiGo
Q56	Who has been appointed as the Director General of NCAER?	✓ Suresh Goyal
Q57	Which company bagged the 2025 FIA European Rally Championship title?	✓ MRF Tyres
Q58	Which company secured the first position in the 2025 Hurun Global 1000 Report?	✓ NVIDIA
Q59	Which railway station received the National Energy Conservation Award 2025?	✓ Miyana Railway Station
Q60	Which country launched its first polymer one-rial banknote?	✓ Oman

### DEFENCE & SECURITY

Q. No.	Question	Answer
Q40	'Desert Cyclone II' is a joint exercise between India and which country?	✓ UAE
Q41	Exercise Avialndra 2025 is conducted between which two countries?	✓ India and Russia
Q42	Under Operation Hawkeye, strikes on ISIS sites were conducted by?	✓ USA and Jordan
Q43	In which region did the Indian Army induct heavy battle tanks in 2025?	✓ Kashmir Valley
Q61	Joint Exercise 'Ekathat' 2025 was held between which two countries?	✓ India and Maldives
Q62	Exercise Avialndra 2025 is being conducted between which two countries?	✓ India and Russia
Q63	Which vessel has been inducted as India Coast Guard's first pollution control vessel?	✓ Samudra Pratap
Q64	When was the Sashastra Seema Bal (SSB) established?	✓ 1963
Q65	In which region did the Indian Army induct heavy battle tanks in 2025?	✓ Kashmir Valley

### SPORTS

Q. No.	Question	Answer
Q44	Who was crowned ICC Women's Player of the Month?	✓ Shafali Verma
Q45	Who was ICC Men's Player of the Month for November 2025?	✓ Simon Harmer
Q46	Who won the Global Chess League 2025 title?	✓ Alpine SG Pipers
Q47	How many medals did India win at Asian Youth Para Games 2025?	✓ 56
Q48	Which Indian men's hockey player has been nominated for the Khel Ratna Award?	✓ Hardik Singh
Q49	Who won the gold medal in the men's 10 m air rifle final at the National Shooting Championship?	✓ Kiran Ankush Jadhav
Q50	Where was the Asian Legends Cup held?	✓ Thailand
Q51	Where was a 70-foot iron statue of footballer Lionel Messi unveiled?	✓ Kolkata
Q52	Who won the 2025 FIFA Arab Cup title?	✓ Morocco

### AWARDS, BOOKS & CULTURE

Q. No.	Question	Answer
Q42	Who was the only Muslim woman in the Constituent Assembly of India?	✓ Begum Qudsia Baijis Rasul
Q49	"The One: Cricket My Life and More" is whose autobiography?	✓ Shikhar Dhawan
Q50	Vinod Kumar Shukla was associated with which field?	✓ Hindi literature
Q71	Who won the Best Series award at the Filmfare OTT Awards 2025?	✓ Black Warrant
Q72	The book "Sanatan Sanskriti Ki Atal Drishi" was released by which Vice President of India?	✓ C. P. Radhakrishnan
Q73	Vinod Kumar Shukla, who passed away recently, was associated with which field?	✓ Hindi literature
Q74	India's first Miss India who passed away in December 2025 was?	✓ Meher Castelino
Q75	India's first Miss India who passed away in December 2025 was?	✓ Meher Castelino
Q76	Who became the first learning-disabled artist to win the Turner Prize 2025?	✓ Nnenna Kalu

### SCIENCE, TECH & ENVIRONMENT

Q. No.	Question	Answer
Q76	In December 2025, how many new cities were added to UNESCO's GNL?	✓ 72
Q77	Where has the world's first autonomous shipyard been established?	✓ Andhra Pradesh
Q78	The Supreme Court allowed mining in which hills below 1000 metres?	✓ Aravalli Hills
Q79	Who became the first ever wheelchair user to travel to space?	✓ Hayley Arceneaux
Q80	In which river basin did Tamil Nadu launch an otter conservation initiative?	✓ Cauvery

### MISC / STATIC GK

Q. No.	Question	Answer
Q81	World Meditation Day is celebrated on which date?	✓ 22 December
Q82	National Consumer Rights Day is celebrated every year on which date?	✓ 24 December
Q83	National Mathematics Day is celebrated every year on which date?	✓ 22 December
Q84	National Mathematics Day marks the birth anniversary of which scientist?	✓ Srinivasa Ramanujan
Q85	National Consumer Day in India is celebrated on which date?	✓ 24 December